
Race

6 HOURS OF SILVERSTONE

FIA WEC

Classification by Class (After Hour 4)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP1 Fastest Lap by LOTTERER André: 1'44.217 (Lap 17, 203,5 Kph)

112 1'44.646 202.74:00'11.104Toyota TS 040 - HybridToyota Racing8 MDAVIDSON / LAPIERRE / BUEMI 1251  4LMP1 - H

17 1'44.326 203.34:00'15.459Toyota TS 040 - HybridToyota Racing7 MWURZ / SARRAZIN / NAKAJIMA 124 1 Laps 1 Laps2  4LMP1 - H

4 1'45.245 201.54:01'04.280Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team20 MBERNHARD / WEBBER / HARTLEY 124 1 Laps 48.8213  4LMP1 - H

5 1'47.195 197.84:01'31.007Lola B12/60 - ToyotaRebellion Racing12 MPROST / HEIDFELD / BECHE 120 5 Laps 4 Laps4  4LMP1 - L

17 1'44.217 203.53:03'21.796Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest2 MFÄSSLER / LOTTERER / TRÉLUYER 94 31 Laps 26 Laps5  4LMP1 - H

6 1'45.452 201.11:16'04.499Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team14 MDUMAS / JANI / LIEB 30 95 Laps 64 Laps6  3LMP1 - H

5 1'47.120 198.047'36.114Lola B12/60 - ToyotaRebellion Racing13 MKRAIHAMER / BELICCHI / LEIMER 24 101 Laps 6 Laps7  2LMP1 - L

17 1'44.656 202.654'08.972Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest1 MDI GRASSI / DUVAL / KRISTENSEN 24 101 Laps 6'32.8588  1LMP1 - H

LMP2 Fastest Lap by PLA Olivier: 1'51.339 (Lap 3, 190,5 Kph)

4 1'51.597 190.04:00'29.718Oreca 03 - NissanKCMG47 DHOWSON / BRADLEY / MATSUDA 1151  4LMP2

3 1'51.339 190.54:00'30.480Morgan - NissanG-Drive Racing26 DRUSINOV / PLA / CANAL 115 0.762 0.7622  4LMP2

4 1'52.798 188.04:00'57.635Oreca 03 - NissanSMP Racing27 MZLOBIN / MINASSIAN / MEDIANI 107 8 Laps 8 Laps3  6LMP2

5 1'52.734 188.12:19'23.736Oreca 03 - NissanSMP Racing37 MLADYGIN / SHAITAR / LADYGIN 65 50 Laps 42 Laps4  2LMP2

LMGTE Pro Fastest Lap by MAKOWIECKI Frédéric: 2'00.963 (Lap 3, 175,3 Kph)

3 2'01.075 175.24:00'23.646Porsche 911 RSRPorsche Team Manthey91 MPILET / BERGMEISTER / TANDY 1101  5LMGTE Pro

3 2'00.963 175.34:00'31.522Porsche 911 RSRPorsche Team Manthey92 MHOLZER / MAKOWIECKI / LIETZ 110 7.876 7.8762  4LMGTE Pro

3 2'01.282 174.94:00'38.896Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse51 MBRUNI / VILANDER 110 15.250 7.3743  5LMGTE Pro

3 2'02.054 173.74:00'56.192Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing97 MTURNER / MÜCKE 110 32.546 17.2964  5LMGTE Pro

97 2'02.651 172.94:01'13.143Ferrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing52 MGRIFFIN / PARENTE 110 49.497 16.9515  4LMGTE Pro

3 2'01.909 174.04:00'27.608Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse71 MRIGON / CALADO 109 1 Laps 1 Laps6  3LMGTE Pro

48 2'02.549 173.04:00'53.527Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing99 MMACDOWALL / O'YOUNG / REES 108 2 Laps 1 Laps7  3LMGTE Pro

LMGTE Am Fastest Lap by BIRD Sam: 2'02.147 (Lap 3, 173,6 Kph)

4 2'02.212 173.54:00'49.425Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing98 MDALLA LANA / LAMY / NYGAARD 1071  4LMGTE Am

5 2'03.009 172.44:00'50.665Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing95 MPOULSEN / HEINEMEIR HANSSON / THIIM 107 1.240 1.2402  3LMGTE Am

3 2'02.147 173.64:01'43.937Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse81 MWYATT / RUGOLO / BIRD 107 54.512 53.2723  4LMGTE Am

3 2'02.414 173.24:01'32.245Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition88 MRIED / BACHLER / AL QUBAISI 106 1 Laps 1 Laps4  4LMGTE Am

39 2'04.077 170.94:00'09.673Ferrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing53 MMOWLEM / PATTERSON / COLLINS 105 2 Laps 1 Laps5  4LMGTE Am

3 2'02.706 172.84:01'38.901Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse61 MPEREZ-COMPANC / CIOCI / VENTURI 105 2 Laps 1'29.2286  4LMGTE Am

3 2'02.878 172.64:00'05.705Ferrari F458 Italia8 Star Motorsports90 MPOTOLICCHIO / RODA / RUBERTI 104 3 Laps 1 Laps7  7LMGTE Am

72 2'04.015 171.03:07'49.251Porsche 911 GT3 RSRProspeed Competition75 MPERRODO / COLLARD / VAXIVIÈRE 83 24 Laps 21 Laps8  5LMGTE Am
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